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SGIS Cat A and Cat B Skiing Championships 2020

Hosted by Aiglon College
Giant Slalom

Final Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

Competition chief MANSFIELD David
Coach x

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Stade Chaux Ronde rouge Stade Chaux Ronde rouge
1980m 1980m
1820m 1820m
160m 160m

ROSE Angus MANSFIELD David
- A - Jaruwit Krittanont - A - Jaruwit Krittanont
- B - Michinosuke Okumura - B - Michinosuke Okumura
- C - Andy Zhang - C - Andy Zhang

GATES 24 24
DIRECTIONS 24 24
STARTING TIME 10:30 13:00

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : soft TEMPERATURE : -2
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Rank Bib Name Birthday School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Cat. B, Girls  

1 5 ISLER Mara 30.12.2003 LCIS 45.92 47.11 1:33.03

2 3 VLASOVA-KUZNETSOVA Ksenia 12.02.2004 LGB 47.77 48.92 1:36.69 3.66

3 15 KUSMOTO Anju 27.09.2003 A 48.06 50.34 1:38.40 5.37

4 4 PROCTER Ophelia 20.07.2005 A 48.82 50.04 1:38.86 5.83

5 6 BLEICH Käte 21.07.2004 ISB 48.63 52.53 1:41.16 8.13

6 1 MAYER Liv 13.06.2005 STG 51.08 51.58 1:42.66 9.63

7 10 STRANO Caitlin 18.08.2005 ISL 49.98 53.24 1:43.22 10.19

8 1021 PETERSON Mika 09.06.2005 A 52.16 52.53 1:44.69 11.66

9 11 DE BELLEGARDE Gabriela 19.11.2005 LaC 51.15 53.58 1:44.73 11.70

10 22 LOCHER Anna 06.06.2005 IBS 51.50 53.59 1:45.09 12.06

11 8 HAMMOND Eleanor 14.08.2004 HL 51.27 54.73 1:46.00 12.97

12 2 SHLAIN Amber 22.09.2004 LG 52.76 55.53 1:48.29 15.26

13 25 TESAURY Lea 10.09.2004 ISL 53.98 54.88 1:48.86 15.83

14 27 HASLETT Ella 23.08.2005 ISB 54.29 56.70 1:50.99 17.96

15 16 CRUCITTI Caterina 02.02.2005 ISB 55.44 56.08 1:51.52 18.49

16 24 ROGERS Ruby 04.03.2005 HL 54.52 58.67 1:53.19 20.16

17 30 DUFF Teagan 02.11.2003 ISB 55.96 58.65 1:54.61 21.58

18 31 DOERINGER Hanna Mei 02.03.2005 ISB 59.20 1:01.81 2:01.01 27.98

19 9 JASPERS Shayenne 01.10.2003 LAS 59.92 1:04.64 2:04.56 31.53

20 23 MUNIZ Sofia 28.07.2005 BS 1:04.76 1:09.70 2:14.46 41.43

  Cat. A, Girls  

1 35 KUDO Riri 28.11.2002 BS 46.30 47.47 1:33.77

2 36 BROTONS Eugene 12.01.2003 A 47.04 49.08 1:36.12 2.35

3 44 CHASTNEY Rebecca 03.01.2002 A 48.05 48.63 1:36.68 2.91
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4 33 SHEPHERD Georgina 05.08.2002 HL 48.01 48.69 1:36.70 2.93

5 38 LUFTMAN Iris 10.01.2003 LR 49.47 51.36 1:40.83 7.06

6 61 ASBERG MONTGOMERY Vanja 02.08.2002 A 51.47 53.42 1:44.89 11.12

7 40 FABIAN Rachelle 05.10.2002 STG 50.75 54.19 1:44.94 11.17

8 65 LAWRYNUIK Alexandra 27.07.2002 NJC 51.80 53.27 1:45.07 11.30

9 37 GERSTEIN Madeline 15.05.2002 NJC 52.68 54.42 1:47.10 13.33

10 58 SHEMET Lada 14.08.2003 LR 52.89 54.33 1:47.22 13.45

11 60 CHEVALIER Josephine 12.10.2002 BS 52.91 54.55 1:47.46 13.69

12 56 CHEMERISOVA Valeriia 25.09.2001 A 52.69 54.97 1:47.66 13.89

13 45 LANE Charlotte 27.04.2002 NJC 52.12 55.68 1:47.80 14.03

14 53 BRYAN Cosima 24.03.2003 STG 52.44 56.12 1:48.56 14.79

15 52 FREEDMAN Avery 20.08.2003 LR 53.73 56.38 1:50.11 16.34

16 39 FLOROU ALIKI Anna 11.04.2003 LGB 53.06 57.39 1:50.45 16.68

17 63 GIORGETTI Celia 31.01.2003 LR 54.61 55.96 1:50.57 16.80

18 66 LEE Joo Eun 09.10.2002 LR 53.33 57.88 1:51.21 17.44

19 41 NAKAO Ema 07.08.2001 KLAS 52.28 1:02.37 1:54.65 20.88

20 34 DLUGOSZ Maja 02.02.2002 LAS 57.12 58.53 1:55.65 21.88

21 51 NATALE Felicia 19.07.2002 NJC 56.90 1:01.10 1:58.00 24.23

22 57 SNEP Lindsey 08.01.2002 NJC 58.02 1:01.09 1:59.11 25.34

23 64 LOIRET BERNAL Josephine ?? BS 59.09 1:00.85 1:59.94 26.17

24 59 HANNAH Kasluke 26.09.2002 STG 1:03.36 1:01.14 2:04.50 30.73

25 62 WINIKER Elizabeth 27.06.2002 NJC 1:01.56 1:04.01 2:05.57 31.80

  Cat. B, Boys  

1 77 SHEPHERD Timothy 23.01.2004 HL 45.61 47.52 1:33.13

2 83 TUFFLEY Rafael 05.08.2005 STG 45.65 47.52 1:33.17 0.04

3 67 COZZAROLO Marc 01.10.2004 BS 46.40 48.05 1:34.45 1.32

4 76 DELLA CASA Alessio 18.11.2004 LGB 47.29 47.89 1:35.18 2.05

5 73 YOSHIOKA Toi 02.07.2005 A 47.45 48.75 1:36.20 3.07

6 93 BARTROFF Benjamin 10.04.2004 STG 47.22 49.00 1:36.22 3.09

7 84 PRIOR Brecon 24.06.2004 LCIS 47.72 49.06 1:36.78 3.65

8 105 HORNE Alistair 17.10.2003 STG 48.63 49.93 1:38.56 5.43

9 106 LEWIS Patrick 13.05.2005 A 48.87 50.94 1:39.81 6.68

10 79 AGOSTINO Lauro 17.11.2004 BS 49.75 50.63 1:40.38 7.25

11 101 GONG Jack 08.07.2005 A 49.83 51.16 1:40.99 7.86

12 68 DE BELLEGARDE Alejandro 19.11.2005 LaC 49.63 51.47 1:41.10 7.97

13 97 HABAL-SHORE Mathias 26.01.2005 LGB 50.15 51.41 1:41.56 8.43

14 100 MAYER Mateo 28.12.2004 STG 49.04 52.54 1:41.58 8.45

15 95 GEORGIEV Tino 23.10.2004 A 50.89 51.22 1:42.11 8.98

16 80 SOMMER Theodor 04.06.2006 LaC 49.96 52.76 1:42.72 9.59

17 85 LEGER Liam 03.09.2004 A 50.10 53.98 1:44.08 10.95

18 108 SHTEREV Nikola 12.01.2005 BS 52.62 55.25 1:47.87 14.74

19 110 SERRANO ELIAS CALLES Julio 13.09.2004 A 53.98 53.98 1:47.96 14.83

20 90 MAUPOME Adam 09.10.2004 BS 53.14 55.00 1:48.14 15.01

21 98 KUHL Diego 03.12.2004 HL 54.68 55.71 1:50.39 17.26

22 104 AL NAIMI Ali 06.07.2005 BS 55.55 56.92 1:52.47 19.34

23 89 FRIDBURG Gleb 07.05.2005 LG 57.01 1:00.18 1:57.19 24.06

24 92 TAKAGI Kei 04.03.2004 KLAS 57.29 1:00.99 1:58.28 25.15

25 88 McSHANE Ryan 05.06.2004 HL 58.22 1:00.79 1:59.01 25.88

26 69 ARUMI SALA Pablo 18.08.2005 ISB 1:06.01 53.57 1:59.58 26.45

27 91 GROENENDIJK Oscar 20.09.2007 LaC 1:00.15 1:00.53 2:00.68 27.55

28 82 KASAI Yosuke 12.12.2003 KLAS 1:02.03 1:07.04 2:09.07 35.94
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1 118 CLARKE Alexandre 08.06.2003 LCIS 44.60 46.44 1:31.04

2 143 VISSER Joshua 31.10.2002 NJC 46.01 46.84 1:32.85 1.81

3 113 KEUSSEOGLOU Alexandre 26.01.2002 LR 46.53 49.04 1:35.57 4.53

4 126 WARD Daniel 08.04.2003 N 47.15 48.96 1:36.11 5.07

5 129 NEWALL James 10.11.2002 NJC 47.45 48.95 1:36.40 5.36

6 125 LICHINE Alexis 19.09.2001 LR 47.42 49.11 1:36.53 5.49

7 131 TANABE Kenta 04.12.2000 A 47.80 48.89 1:36.69 5.65

8 121 ODDO Timothee 13.03.2001 BS 48.23 48.97 1:37.20 6.16

9 114 BASHA Faiz 28.02.2002 N 48.55 49.36 1:37.91 6.87

10 144 ASBERG MONTGOMERY Ludwig 18.05.2001 A 48.05 49.87 1:37.92 6.88

11 134 RUPPRECHT Daniel 24.04.2003 STG 47.88 50.52 1:38.40 7.36

12 140 MEYER Thomas 02.01.2003 STG 48.66 50.49 1:39.15 8.11

13 141 LACHENAUER Konstantin 01.01.2003 LR 49.69 50.37 1:40.06 9.02

14 135 RUIZ-PICASSO Georges 29.01.2002 LR 48.99 51.14 1:40.13 9.09

15 116 DIESCH Carlos 28.06.2001 ISL 49.13 51.08 1:40.21 9.17

16 138 BOMMENSATH Adrien 13.02.2003 A 48.96 51.38 1:40.34 9.30

17 136 HONORE Valdemar 28.09.2000 ISL 52.89 54.18 1:47.07 16.03

18 139 POLTORAK Bartosz 07.10.2002 LAS 52.86 54.37 1:47.23 16.19

19 117 DECK Wylie 21.11.2002 NJC 54.34 56.99 1:51.33 20.29

20 119 LAM Olivier 29.07.2003 ISB 55.00 58.39 1:53.39 22.35

21 142 EBY Aidan 06.04.2004 ISL 58.31 1:00.18 1:58.49 27.45

22 133 KONIENCZNY Jakub 27.04.2003 LAS 58.57 1:24.96 2:23.53 52.49

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (13)

12 HUTCHFUL Liya 25.05.2005 STG DNS

20 FABIAN Charlotte 18.03.2005 STG DNS

26 KANETO Kuala 09.07.2004 A DNS

29 FATEH Sofi 12.03.2005 A DNS

47 MARABOTTO Camille 20.05.2003 STG DNS

50 LYNCH Annmarie 09.08.2001 A DNS

71 TUFFLEY Magnus 24.05.2004 STG DNS

72 SCHOUTEN Joshua 05.12.2003 LCIS DNS

75 STROMBACK Stefan 03.02.2004 N DNS

81 DEAN Lucas 15.10.2004 ISB DNS

103 WALKER Christian 01.08.2006 LGB DNS

109 EDWARDS Thomas 22.12.2003 STG DNS

123 HUTCHFUL Isaac 09.06.2002 STG DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (9)

13 UENO Nanaho 12.03.2005 LG DNF

14 WALKER Beatrice 02.08.2004 LGB DNF

18 MASON Sofie 25.08.2005 HL DNF

42 SOTOMAYOR Eugenia 05.07.2002 LAS DNF

55 MARQUES Aina 02.01.2003 BS DNF

87 BOURICHA Adam 13.02.2005 LGB DNF

112 OKAZAKI Hiroshi 27.06.2003 KLAS DNF

120 BAYNTUN Philip 24.10.2001 A DNF

148 WIACEK Jan 17.01.2002 A DNF
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Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

46 VILLA Nathalie 11.06.2002 LR DSQ Gate 24

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

137 SAYANI Ziyan 04.09.2001 NJC 1:04.06 DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (13)

28 HARRISON Beatrice 24.09.2004 ISL 53.69 DNF

49 BAGAYOGO Maellys 31.07.2003 BS 48.90 DNF

70 FUJIWARA Taiyo 11.10.2003 KLAS 1:27.44 DNF

78 SIMON Benjamin 09.07.2004 LG 45.59 DNF

94 HARLEY Max 05.05.2004 LCIS 52.82 DNF

115 COLLARD Tristan 30.09.2002 HL 49.53 DNF

122 GORDON Max 28.11.2001 LAS 50.80 DNF

124 TAGUWA Taro 12.09.2002 KLAS 51.92 DNF

130 SOERGEL David 10.12.2002 ISB 56.24 DNF

132 IONICA Luca 24.02.2003 BS 57.70 DNF

145 TAKATSU Yoshiki 23.06.2001 LAS 50.28 DNF

146 ZAPATA Lorenzo 19.03.2002 LR 47.68 DNF

150 LEE Jacob 06.06.2003 A 52.49 DNF

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Bib Name School Rank Time Points

  Cat. B, Girls  

Total time: 5:01.95 1 - A

15 KUSMOTO Anju A 3 1:38.40 79,23

4 PROCTER Ophelia A 4 1:38.86 84,18

1021 PETERSON Mika A 8 1:44.69 146,94

Gap: + 21.72Total time: 5:23.67 2 - ISB

6 BLEICH Käte ISB 5 1:41.16 108,94

27 HASLETT Ella ISB 14 1:50.99 214,75

16 CRUCITTI Caterina ISB 15 1:51.52 220,46

  Cat. A, Girls  

Total time: 4:57.69 1 - A

36 BROTONS Eugene A 2 1:36.12 54,68

44 CHASTNEY Rebecca A 3 1:36.68 60,71

61 ASBERG MONTGOMERY Vanja A 6 1:44.89 149,09

Gap: + 20.47Total time: 5:18.16 2 - LR

38 LUFTMAN Iris LR 5 1:40.83 105,38

58 SHEMET Lada LR 10 1:47.22 174,17

52 FREEDMAN Avery LR 15 1:50.11 205,28

Gap: + 22.28Total time: 5:19.97 3 - NJC

65 LAWRYNUIK Alexandra NJC 8 1:45.07 151,03

37 GERSTEIN Madeline NJC 9 1:47.10 172,88

45 LANE Charlotte NJC 13 1:47.80 180,41

Gap: + 23.48Total time: 5:21.17 4 - BS

35 KUDO Riri BS 1 1:33.77 29,39

60 CHEVALIER Josephine BS 11 1:47.46 176,75

64 LOIRET BERNAL Josephine BS 23 1:59.94 311,09

Gap: + 40.31Total time: 5:38.00 5 - STG

40 FABIAN Rachelle STG 7 1:44.94 149,63

53 BRYAN Cosima STG 14 1:48.56 188,59
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59 HANNAH Kasluke STG 24 2:04.50 360,18

  Cat. B, Boys  

Total time: 4:47.95 1 - STG

83 TUFFLEY Rafael STG 2 1:33.17 22,93

93 BARTROFF Benjamin STG 6 1:36.22 55,76

105 HORNE Alistair STG 8 1:38.56 80,95

Gap: + 9.05Total time: 4:57.00 2 - A

73 YOSHIOKA Toi A 5 1:36.20 55,54

106 LEWIS Patrick A 9 1:39.81 94,40

101 GONG Jack A 11 1:40.99 107,11

Gap: + 14.75Total time: 5:02.70 3 - BS

67 COZZAROLO Marc BS 3 1:34.45 36,71

79 AGOSTINO Lauro BS 10 1:40.38 100,54

108 SHTEREV Nikola BS 18 1:47.87 181,17

Gap: + 34.58Total time: 5:22.53 4 - HL

77 SHEPHERD Timothy HL 1 1:33.13 22,50

98 KUHL Diego HL 21 1:50.39 208,29

88 McSHANE Ryan HL 25 1:59.01 301,08

Gap: + 36.55Total time: 5:24.50 5 - LaC

68 DE BELLEGARDE Alejandro LaC 12 1:41.10 108,29

80 SOMMER Theodor LaC 16 1:42.72 125,73

91 GROENENDIJK Oscar LaC 27 2:00.68 319,06

  Cat. A, Boys  

Total time: 4:52.16 1 - LR

113 KEUSSEOGLOU Alexandre LR 3 1:35.57 48,76

125 LICHINE Alexis LR 6 1:36.53 59,10

141 LACHENAUER Konstantin LR 13 1:40.06 97,10

Gap: + 2.79Total time: 4:54.95 2 - A

131 TANABE Kenta A 7 1:36.69 60,82

144 ASBERG MONTGOMERY Ludwig A 10 1:37.92 74,06

138 BOMMENSATH Adrien A 16 1:40.34 100,11

Gap: + 8.42Total time: 5:00.58 3 - NJC

143 VISSER Joshua NJC 2 1:32.85 19,48

129 NEWALL James NJC 5 1:36.40 57,70
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117 DECK Wylie NJC 19 1:51.33 218,41

Gap: + 33.61Total time: 5:25.77 4 - ISL

116 DIESCH Carlos ISL 15 1:40.21 98,71

136 HONORE Valdemar ISL 17 1:47.07 172,55

142 EBY Aidan ISL 21 1:58.49 295,49


